

**Misc 62 of 2025**

**Order dated 01-08-2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the O.P.

O.P is present before this Court by filing hazira alongwith fresh vokatnama.

Petitioner is also present alongwith Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates for both parties are informed and consent taken.

**As per consent of the Ld. Advocates for both sides the case is referred for mediation today alongwith the referal order duly signed by both sides.**

To 03-09-2025 for report from mediator and filing W/O

*Dict. & corrected by me*

*ACJM, Bishnupur*

*A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.*

*J.O Code WB01106*