

Misc 62 of 2025

Order dated 03-09-2025

Today is fixed for the report of mediator and filing of W/O.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

O.P is absent and filed petition for time and the same is considered and allowed.

Report received from the mediator as not settled.

Accordingly the case is fixed for hearing of interim petition and filing of W/O and W/S in the meantime.

To 14-10-2025 for hearing of interim petition and filing of W/O and W/S in the meantime.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***