

**Misc 62 of 2025**

**Order dated 14-10-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of interim petition, filing of W/O and W/S in the meantime.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

One time petition has been filed on behalf of the O.P.

None moves.

Strong objection raised by the Ld.advocate for the petitioner.

Case adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 25-11-2025 for hearing of interim petition, filing of W/O and W/S in the meantime

I.d. necessary order.

***D/Corrected by***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur  
J.O Code WB01106***