

Misc 62 of 2025

Order dated 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing.

At this stage the O.P appears and files a petition for setting aside the ex parte hearing on the ground stated therein alongwith W/S.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raises strong objection.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The petition for setting aside of the ex parte hearing is allowed with a cost of Rs. 100/- to be paid by the O.P to the petitioner.

Cost paid.

W/S is accepted and copy served to the other side and the same be kept with the record.

Fix 06-01-2026 for hearing of interim petition and filing of affidavit of Assets and Liabilities in the meantime by the O.P.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***